B-25
B
B
C
D
E
F
G

check if the pressure and motor load
factor are within the range of use.
Explanation of model No.
Single Pump
VDC – 2 A – 1 A 2 – 20
Design number
Pressure adjustment range
  2: 1.5 to 3.5MPa {15.3 to 35.7kgf/cm2}
  3: 2 to 7MPa {20.4 to 71.4kgf/cm2}
  4: 5 to 10.5MPa {51 to 107kgf/cm2}
  5: 7 to 14MPa {71.4 to 143kgf/cm2}
  Note:  Ring size: In the case of 2, maximum setting
pressure is 7Mpa (71.4kgf/cm2).
Flow characteristics    A: Constant discharge type
Ring size
Mounting method
  A: Foot type mounting    B: Flange type mounting
Pump size
  1: Type 1    2: Type 2    3: Type 3
Pump Type: VDC Series High-pressure Variable Discharge Rate Vane Pump
Ring size VDC-1 VDC-2 VDC-3
1 30ℓ/min 54ℓ/min 120ℓ/min
2 40ℓ/min 70ℓ/min −
at 1800min-1
Double Pump
VDC – 1 2 A – 1 A 5 – 2 A 3 – 20
Design number
Shaft side pressure adjustment range
  3: 2 to 7MPa {20.4 to 71.4kgf/cm2}
  5: 7 to 14MPa {71.4 to 143kgf/cm2}
Shaft side flow rate characteristics    A: Constant discharge rate type
Shaft side ring size 1, 2
(Size 1 only for VDC-3)
Head side pressure adjustment range 3, 5
Head side flow rate characteristics    A: Constant discharge rate type
Head side ring size 1, 2
Mounting method
  A: Foot type mounting    B: Flange type mounting
Shaft side pump size  1, 2, 3
Head side pump size  1, 2
Pump Type: VDC Series High-pressure Variable Discharge Rate Vane Pump
cesehsa.com.mx info@cesehsa.com.mx
B-28
B
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
V
an
e P
u
m
p
s
Installation Dimension Drawings
Single Pump
VDC-1A-*A*-20 Pressure adjusting
screw
4 to   11
OUT (   26)
O-ring 1A-P22
DR (   14)